## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Kenneth S. Ehrman		09/11/2006					
Michael L. Ehrman		09/18/2006					
Jeffrey M. Jagid		09/14/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	I.D. Systems, Inc.						
Street Address:	One University Plaza						
Internal Address:	Suite 600						
City:	Hackensack						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	07601						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		11276468					
<u></u>		11276469					
Application Number: 11:		11276	11276470				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(404)96	2-6676					
-	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	(404) 885-3498						
Email:	james.schutz@troutmansanders.com						
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: James E. Schutz 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 5200						
Address Line 1:	Bank of						
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		IDSY10-1				
				PATENT			

Total Attachments: 3 source=IDSY ASSIGNMENT 2#page1.tif source=IDSY ASSIGNMENT 2#page2.tif source=IDSY ASSIGNMENT 2#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, We, Kenneth S. Ehrman, residing at 71 Rolling Ridge Road, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458; Michael L. Ehrman, residing at 205 Third Avenue, Apt. 6J, New York, New York 10003; and Jeffrey M. Jagid, residing at 62 McCain Ct., Closter, New Jersey 07624, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNORS", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto I.D. Systems, Inc., a corporation having an office at One University Plaza, Suite 600, Hackensack, NJ 07601, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to collect damages for past infringement, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed on Attachment "A" of Assignments, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the listed applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissues or reexaminations thereof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with these Assignments;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as

## PATENT REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0722

to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention, and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

Kenheth S. Ehrman

DATE:

Mr

Michael L. Ehrman

9/15/06 DATE:

06 DATE:

PATENT REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0723

## ATTACHMENT "A"

Patent No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
N/A	11/276,468	03/01/2006	N/A	Mobile Portal For RFID Application
N/A	11/276,469	03/01/2006	N/A	Mobile Portal For RFID Application
N/A	11/276,470	03/01/2006	N/A	Mobile Portal For RFID Application

PATENT REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0724

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**